EET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09559-014001

RE

101468174

9.1,00

	(0 00			
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Alexander Dolgin and Thomas C. Rintoul	Nimbus, Inc. 2945 Kilgore Road			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Rancho Cordova, California 95670			
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 				
Execution Date: 08/10/2000; 08/25/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
09/567,942, filed 5/10/2000				
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
STEVEN J. SHUMAKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Suite 3300	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. Hanson	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.			
Reg. No. P-46,757 Name of Person Signing Signature	SEPT. 6, 7000 Date			
То	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4			
60021062.doc 2000 NTHAI1 00000453 09567942 581 40.00 OP				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXI	PRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL639958369US			

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023

September 6, 2000

Date of Deposit

Signature

Vince Defante Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ALEXANDER DOLGIN</u> of <u>Lexington</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, THOMAS C. RINTOUL of Gold River, California, hereby assign to, Nimbus, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at: 2945 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, California 95670 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled TRANSCUTANEOUS ENERGY TRANSFER WITH CIRCUITRY ARRANGED TO AVOID OVERHEATING, filed May 10, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/567,942; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN	WITNESS W	HEREOF, I hereto	o set my hand and	seal at	
this/		of <u>Au</u>			
	alex	1	Dolen-	2	L.S.
Fi	rst	Middle Initial	Last	ALEXANDER DOLGIN	L.S.
State of	Magean	hunds:			
Diate 01 _1		CARGOLIA.			
County of	Faill	SS.			
County of	1 nine	:			
			1		
Be	fore me this	_/GKL_day	y of Muzis	, 2000, personally ap	peared
<u>ALEXAN</u>	DER DOLC	<u>GIN</u> known to me	to be the person w	whose name is subscribed to the	:
foregoing	Assignment	and acknowledg	ged that he executed	d the same as his free act and do	eed for
	ses therein co				Jea 101
			1		
			Notary Public	I Canfield	
			My Commissio	n Expires:	
Notary's	Seal Here]			и вариев.	
rioury 31	Jour Herej			American San San	

Kaye A. Cantielo NOTARY PUBLIC My commission explicis June 10, 2005

	In Witn	ESS WHER	EOF, I hereto s	et my hand and se	al at RATC	HO CORD	ova,
this _	25	day of	August	2000			
	THUM	145	C.	RIMTOUL Last	Thoras C.	Buton	L.S.
	First	Mic	ldle Initial	Last	THOMAS C.	RINTOUL '	
State (of <i>(24/17</i> cy of:Suc	EUIZN I FA KHINUN	: ss. #0 :				
	Before n	ne this <u>2</u>	51/2 day	of August	, 2000.	, personally ar	ppeared
<u>THO</u>	MAS C. R	INTOUL I	known to me to	o be the person wh	nose name is sub	scribed to the	:
forego	oing Assig	nment and	lacknowledge	d that he executed	the same as his	free act and d	eed for
the pu	rposes the	rein conta	ined.	/ *1			
Idabi	Not SAC	YLVIA BAI COMM. #11 tary Public-C CRAMENTO (comm. Exp. Oc	13673 D California 5 COUNTY 16	Notary Public	Barton Expires: 10		

[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

6001**8663**.doc